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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE % BEFORE THE
SW/Corner of Tredegar Avenue

and Thackery Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Election District !
1st Councilmanic District i * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1601 Tredegar Avenue) |
* CASE NO. 04-171-A
Chao Wan-Cheng
Petitioner ¥
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Chao Wan-Cheng.
The variance request is for property located at 1601 Tredegar Avenue in the Catonsville area of

Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 303.1, 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.Pr(.), to allow a front yard setback of 18 fi. for an

1

open projection in lieu of the required front a{rerage setback of 21.75 ft. for a proposed open
porch and to allow a rear yard setback of 15 #t in lieu of the minimum required 40 ft. for an

enclosed deck. The subject property and req{wsted relief are more particularly described on

|
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts




® ¢

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner,

Pursuant to the pos‘;ing of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this Q4 day of October, 2003, that a variance from Sections 303.1, 1B02.3.C.1 and
301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a front yard setback of
18 ft. for an open projection in lieu of the required front average setback of 21.75 ft. for a
proposed open porch and to allow a rear yard setback of 15 ft. in lieu of the minimum required
40 ft. for an enclosed deck, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its otriginal

condition.
\J . . _
J V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

E FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

i’ i e lepraiefoliei

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax; 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executtve
Lawrence E. Schmidi, Zoning Commissioner

October 29, 2003

Mr. Chao Wan-Cheng
1601 Tredegar Avenue
Baltimote, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-171-A
Property: 1601 Tredegar Avenue

Dear Mr. Wan-Cheng:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
2dministrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing

an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

¢: Christopher L. Sebald
1836 Montevideo Road
Jessup, MD 20794

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Prinled on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore C‘muitly

for the property located at /{o! TZepeesn g B Mp 2:229’
which is presently zoned _"PR-2 -

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The unders%ned Iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltlmore Coun?f and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hergby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

303 I, IBOZ,E"*C.!,.&’OI./ To Altow A FEOMVT YARD SETBACK oOF L/af F’gﬁ?ﬁ”
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltlmore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonlng
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

h’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of -
g]ury that l/we are the legal nwner(s) of the property which.
is the subject of this Petition. |

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
@m«: U - Qﬂm <
Name - Type or Print Name JTypa or Print Ao |
(Do = St

—_— . (o]

Signature Signature
Address | Telephone No. Name - Type or Print B
City o State " Zip Code Signature o ]
” 6ol T Ay ?
Attorney For Petitioner: Lbo1 TRepeecan HAve  410-9-523:
Address : Telephdne No

gmgmyg. Mo Zl2Zz% N
Narme - Type or Print ity [ State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
R } . - GHIQL-S?"@RMEI«; L. S A LD
i C{j{npang Name
R N R . e [ Ze Moprevioee [Co  4H1O- ZZE- $+546
Adtlress% Telephone No. ddress Telephone No,
Y . L st?»uﬂ /Vlﬂﬂ Yeanl 28 7?2‘-
ity ot State Zip Code City State ande

A Eis B sas T ——————— e T et/ s sl ——————————————————
;. Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered by the Znnmg Gommissioner of Baltimore (3-::-u:1m;§f=
wit day of that the subject matter of thts pehtiun be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

. ;», of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

INO. _ 24 ~(7/ —# Reviewed By (/77 Date_/p ~03-02
RE‘V @25/01 | Estimated Posting|Date [0 ~IlA —2F
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Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms unde:r the penalties of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at O ! RIELZEC 12 /4\/____&_’-’. L _
| ress -
' Yy, 7 > ZlZzes
i 72 il . AT

That based upon personal knowledge, flthe following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬂcul?y):

Q;wu5'ﬁ€d¢1—- 7 Mmmé 2o rhRrcH  re A/C{Caﬁ'fﬁr?rLy D EFLACE

FY jerne  FoRrRCH Maore UNSReg PJIE 7D CRUMBLMGC FOUNDATION,
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Tesicn crosEp e JPDHTE APOsariENeT. OF TWE IHEJSE
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FL 1S el e 1ZERp SZTBACK, ErvcLosurs wia UPGRADE
ExisSrwe Hodss  PrROVIGISG PR GETIEE J77¢IERTIoN OF

Exis riade SPACE, -

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

e = S M

Blgnature

Name %s: ::?ﬁt'r?ﬁf“'"_ ﬁ)é&/-— &E'yé

Signature

Name - Type or Frint

@Mnsnwﬂmw"""""""'*E"-ts:r:. """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BAL-HMORE, to wit;
| HEREBY CERTIEY, this _| day of O CTo6¢€w, 9002 hefore me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Couinty aforesald, personally appeared

& Afftant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorlly identified to me as such Affiant(s).

O _

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
Notary Public

My Commission Expires oLV yf 28077

REV 10/25/01
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Aflidavitn Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) lslare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add! ol _71@‘-‘ E AT /41/5
ress )

%Z@;Mrzg M 4R YL AVD Zrzzs
; 75 Cods™

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

C’musr/zu.:nau o NEW FRoxnT TORCH f-.:-, ”&"‘5555#/&1 70 SUEPLACE

Extstirne Po@cM MADE JUNSARAFE TDJVE 70 C:zumauda FeJr i i7on,
DES 160 croSEN 0 VPPATE APOBARBMNCIE OF THE  MHOUSE

FuctosurRiE OF EXISTIG REAR. DECK DOES NOT JMPRCT
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of IEXISrive SFPACEZ.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

[ Wew = < \J\_ ‘ "

Signature A Signature
émﬂ-o W - 64—:3;«1 é |
Name - Type or ﬁnn‘l Name - Type or Print -

SIS0 RN AT IS, 7 S R

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ] =7 day of OSTOoBER - , 2003 ' hefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

the R’Fﬂanﬂs) hereln, personally Rnown or satisfactorlly Identflfied to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

@m_@

Notary Public S —
My Commission Expires Qb f 1Y L -0

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to tl;lc Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ﬁ)ﬁ- the property located at /4ot TR=pecar. /f;’v;:v:l Dner Mo 2w
; which is presently zoned _ DE~ 2
This Petition shall be filed with the D;epartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?lned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

=Pl Sl hebleruin

3@3’,1’ | B2, = C,IJ 3.‘&!.!; TO Ariows # FROST YHRDO SETBACK ©F 59 FE&ZT;&*’#"‘-}’&,
;?Hﬂjfﬁ f LEy or ThE REGINIZED FRONT MEIZAGCIE SETOACK OF Al 75 ceeET.
| TO o) A RIEAR YARD SETIBACIE

. . _ . S
.F._:,-ﬁ— [ R I:j*? 5 e .o emTEy T ]

O 15 ©r 0 LIEw ©F JHE MV IEQUIRED 9561;-'-";" AR s ENCLOSED TDEL,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Ct:::unty, to the zoning taw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: - Legal Owner(s):
| Craeo waw - Cpene

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or F’ﬁnt %

. ) o
_- e i - ——— /;4 Z_f:ﬂ:_ — :ﬂ S

Signature - Signatulé

Address o ) i Telephone No. Name - Type or Print )

City - State Zip Code Slgnature B ] T

Attorney For Petitioner: | (6ot TTREPEGAR. Ave 1o . 19- BE3IY
| Address Telephone No,

R g#z-ﬂmmcg, M o 21229

Cily State Zip Code

_ Representative to be Contacted:

Narne - Type or Print

Signature
— . ’ _ QH’A!ZT‘&PM L- S_ﬁfﬁm
Company | Name
- _ o ‘ f_??é? Mows ng,_ggg.__& Yio-799-4 56
Address Telephone No. Acddress Telephone No
. | | _ | Jﬁ;s_uﬂ, mmggnn-ﬂm 207F4
City State ! Zip Code City State Zip Code

rlpy—

e e e e e ' : " %Mm —n === T
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ et o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
requiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASE NO. 7 ?{ —l(7{— & . Reviewed By Date_ /& 4592

REV 10/25/01 ; Estimated Posting Date ___ /2 —/ R -2 5 -




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1601 TREDEGAR AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21228

Occupying the southwest corner of the intersection of Tredegar Avenue with a 60-foot
right-of-way and Thackery Avenue with a 40-foot right-of-way, being known and
designated as Lots numbered Three Hundred Ninety-One (391), Three Hundred
Ninety-Two (392) and Three Hundred Ninety-Three (393), shown on the Plat of QAK
FOREST PARK, which Plat is duly recorded among Land Records of Baltimore County
iIn Plat Book W.P.C. Book No. 5, folio 90 and 91, and placed on Zoning Sheet #SW,

4-G, containing 11,250 square feet. Also known as 1601 Tredegar Avenue, Baltimore,
Maryland 21228 and located in the First Election District, First Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Departiment of

Permits and Development Management

County Officc Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: POECKY NART

RE: Case No.: 04 ““‘ 7 "‘"A

Pctmoncr/chlopcr CH) o w CAC

(1l Euq

Date of Hearing/ Clnsmg 7 _Z __7:! ’Z@CQB?

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify undor the pcnalubs of perjury that the llcccssary sign(s) required by |

law were posted conspicuously on the propesty located at ___LG;:_D f be(‘.'r > EC*‘\' A . /d J |/ & r_

The sign(s) were posted on COC:_ / ‘ )_ 2060 >

(Month Day, Year)

Sincetcly,

Cramiand B cmn.s% L

(Printed Natno)

Bes RyERS o
(Address)

Pavtivors, Mbp.

1 bt
, ’; ! .
L
& s Ea WI@ ! ! ég I | ’
e _ i : I il

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

b
|

C?mcus

2.1 |'2-"Z-'7

(City, State, Zip Code)

C410> 242-47263

(Telephone Number)

. il el P i}

| r.,.-



R S DR . B B N oIS AN LV L LTIV D IVIAINA I EVIEIN |

ZONING REVIEW

STRATIVE WQIAN.QE_INFORMATION SHng AND DATES

ADMINI

se Number 08

ntact Person:

-)7] |A Address __ /gL Zzzgd,:?g, A 2 .

ing Date: /&£-p3-p,2

Sk 11 jﬁ//r:._{ﬁ:gi . ~ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Plannea: Dlease Prinit Your Name

y contact ‘made
ough the contact

with this office regardmg the status of the administrative variance should be
person (planner) using the case number. ‘

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the

reverse side

of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
S agam responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date

DEADLINE:

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there s no formal

request for a

ORDER: A

The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1 000 feet to file
public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

fter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)

order that the malter be set in for a public hearing.  You will receive written notlflcatron,

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go {e publlc hearing. The ordér will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a pubdlic hearing

(wnether du

commussioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

¢ 10 a neighoor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certl
this office,

Htioner: Th.i's“P

iication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

.1 [ ] [ 4 * :-hl g 4
L,;-‘J.,._l,_.t H*MF‘J -J'Jilul\.,} La .

art of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

se Number Oé]

-7/ <A Address /é&/ Z?wédfgfﬁég AvE

toners Name __ (h e e =4 2ung Telephone _a/o -~ 7/ 9=~ £P2 T
SO 2 - 5 Closing Date: JO~R7—p 3

sting Date:

ermg for Sagn

To Permit, o #—ﬂ’_ﬂi?/_amﬁ.f_ﬁézw 4)‘ 4Ly

r&-;.-, { Ces ?_" M Jm R 2P /"cf.".g?_u,fgnc-a/ /#q?zﬂufi'"‘?‘zf.

zz/m,gg 200 2.5 £7" @ﬂi &.aﬁe%zﬁm/ﬁfﬁéeaécaf_/fﬂm doe au__
;--ué)(grf 2 g Fa & 6y Igz,zgz b e, ¢ ﬁzﬁL____

WCR - Revised {5:28:00

BALTIMCRE CCUNT » DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV ELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

+

, Liee
: T ,.
LI

Posting Date: /#~/Z~2% - Closing Date: /© -—,27._,&3

- ar L v
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given {o the
general public/neighbormg property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a hotice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
T'he newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

i h . il e el P
A i

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number 59/—/ —) ”7!"")92

FPetitioner %5 Ll ~ L S 7 ,
S Wﬁ'-"f / Eparo mp
Address or LOCEthﬂ /é g [ Zzﬁd:;f_ﬁzwg ‘__:Z/.E... -2.«:19

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING @LLL TO

Name: ,gigigg

Address:

Telephone Number: )OO~ 707~ jj}?




Department of Permits an,
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 27, 2003

Chao Wan-Cheng
1601 Tredegar Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21228

Dear Mr. Wan-Cheng;
RE: Case Number:; 04-171-A, 1601 Tredegar Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 3, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee {(ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Col 0.0 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel
Christopher Sebald, 1836 Montevideo Road, Jessup 20794

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printar nn Rareclad Panaor

-l



700 East Joppa Road

‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 22, 2003
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: October 20, 2003

) 7/
Item No.: 170-175, 177-181

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your redquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cc: File

oy Visit the County’s Website at www .baltimorecountyonline.info

% Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Recyciad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 28, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Xeller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitioﬁ(s): Case 04-171 and 04-178
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: _MMM

Section Chief:

AFK/LL




et |'
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Govertior D%Vﬁ:m ‘ Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt, Governor | Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Admin!strat on

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THANSPDRT&T!OM

Date: /02 3.0 9%

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County -
Baltimore County Office of ' [tem No. p/ JJS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dedr. Ms. Hart:

-y

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/1 4.

,/“ Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-{free number I8
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewlde Toll Free

Street dcddress: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Matyland 21202 ¢ Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com
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WEER THE DMEDIATE ADJOIRING LOTS ARE ROT TMPROVED

SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN JETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RESIL=NCE ZONES
Reference - Section 303.1 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

303.1 ~~In D.R.2, D.R.3.5 ard D.B.5.5 Zones the ]
front yard depth of any building or other structure s - - -
hereaftsr erected shall be the average of the front “ “ FI. opplicant’s nome
yard depths of tha lots immediately sdjoining on

A

B —_—
each side provided such adjoining lots are improved ﬁ mmﬂ FT. .

D

E

F

ith principal buildings situate within 200 feet of
oint side property line, but where said immedi-
adjoining lote are not both so improved, then
the mmd&& of the front yard of amy building hereafier
erected snall be not lees than the average depth of

the front yards of all improved Hnﬂm Within 200 fTeet e
cn eacil pide eﬁmﬂmnw HuHu.ﬁ_._wmn. that no dwelling =hall ._.Oﬁva = “ “‘ v ._|l A ,ﬁ. V !

b
g WJ ﬁ building address
M

MM F1. /H date )
~20%0 £77 £) nkmwh&m%m

NORMAL REQUIRED SETBAC

be Tequired to be sei back more than 60 feet in D.R.2 of B - .

zcnes, 50 feet in D.R.3.5 zones and L0 feet in D.R.5.5 .#m!!_.nﬁu mﬂw_%wuhnﬂnﬂﬂz.a D.R.2 MM Hn \\% Mu\ $ erdeal
zones. In no case, however, shall nonresidential . (averoged) D.R.3.5- t \

prinecipal buildings have front yards of less depth & m D.R.5.5- 50 1t, N‘NM

than those specified therefrom in the ares regulations \*

for D.R.2, D.B.3.5 and D.R.5.5 respectively.

< 200’ 1_

.......\MW.
T ) &
mcE £CT
Eommnj, \\\\l
VACANT

n& : Req'd _ set

centler jine of street ﬂni:n.lllu“\.. - -

%& i “ 53 ..me Mo I Pm. | %/>.Y .
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‘_mo\_ ._.mm_um@z» AVENUE, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21228 _ZO <>m*>20m

OAK FOREST PARK, CATONSVILLE: ZONING SHEET #SW, 4-G :

~REDICRIOK HCAD KT 143

MAP #100 GRID #18 PARCEL #394 LOTS #391 392,393 GROUP 05 . j —

OWNER: MS. CHAO, WAN-CHENG

LY SF, 20,0
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE 1" = 1000 FT
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LOCATION INFORMATION

00" 4

oD
EREACT

.,, 1601 TREDEGAR DRIVE

 EXSTING PORTH —— 250" — _ ELECTION DISTRICT 01
R S COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 01

ZONING DR-2
LOT SIZE - 11,250 SF “ﬁ@ ﬁ

__ NOZ_ZOmImm._.#wE_A-Q __,
| SCALE: 1" = 200 FT

- 1 ! SEWER: PUBLIC ﬂk
| K o A Setbodd WATER: PUBLIC |

o oefecart SEP5 | | CHESAPEAKE BAY
T\w%% porches) CRITICAL AREA: NO
=87 A7 100 YEAR FLOOD
PLAIN NO
- \m Q HISTORIC PROPERTY/
BUILDING NO
PRIOR ZONING HEARING  NO

- 1007 -

- 750" e
EXISTING
GARAGE

Bl

P

261__0"
36!__0"

240"

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY

PREPARED BY PRECISION HOME DESIGN SERVICES LLC SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = 20 feet REVIEWED BY TEM# CASE#
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1601 TREDEGAR AVENUE, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 212238

MAP #100 GRID #18 PARCEL #394 LOTS 391,392,393 GROUP 5; ZONING SHEET #3SW, 4-G
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Front Elevation showing existing porch
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Rear perspective showing existing deck
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